

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MAC App.No.3 of 2025

Yurembam Memcha Devi & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

Mayanglambam Bikram Singh & 2 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

12.03.2025

- [1] Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel, appears for the appellants.
- [2] Notice to the respondents returnable by 17.04.2025.
- [3] List the matter on 17.04.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom