

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MAC App. No. 3 of 2025

Yurembam Memcha Devi; & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

Mayanglambam Brikram Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

17.04.2025

Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel, appears for the appellants.

At request of learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3, list this matter on 22.05.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep