

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MACApp. No. 3 of 2025

Yurembam Memcha Devi and Another

Appellants

Vs.

Mayanglambam Brikram Singh and 2 Others

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

ORDER

22.05.2025

None appears for the parties in this proceeding either through video conferencing or present physically.

Hence, list the matter on 06.06.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil