

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MAC App. No. 3 of 2025

Yurembam Memcha Devi; & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

Mayanglambam Brikram Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

(ORDER)

06.06.2025

Learned counsel for the appellants, namely, Mr. H. Dijen is on record, and learned counsel for respondent No. 3, namely, Mr. Ng. Gunajit is also on record.

However, keeping in view the office noting made in this matter, it is deemed appropriate that this matter would be listed on 18.07.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep