

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MAC. APP. No. 3 of 2025

Yurembam Memcha Devi & Anr.

... Appellants

- Versus -

Mayanglambam Bikram Singh & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR**

O R D E R

18.07.2025

Learned counsel for the appellants, Mr. H. Dijen is on record and similarly, learned counsel for the respondents, Mr. Y. Sanjoy is also on record.

However, this matter cannot reach for hearing, due to paucity of time and more so, Court time is 04:45 p.m.

Hence, this matter would be listed on 04.08.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin