

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MACApp. No.3 of 2025

Yurembam Memcha Devi and Anr.

Petitioners

Vs.

Mayanglambam Brikram Singh and 2 Ors.

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

(ORDER)

04.08.2025.

Learned counsel for appellant, Mr. H. Dijen and Mr. Ng. Gunajit, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 are present before the Court physically.

Learned counsel for appellant Mr. H. Dijen appeared through video conferencing submitted that he has taken appropriate steps to the respondents.

Awaiting service of process against the respondents.

Consequently, list this matter on 18.08.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Ab. Surjit