

Sl. No. 7

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MACApp. No.3 of 2025

Yurembam Memcha Devi and Anr.

Petitioner/s

Vs.

Mayanglambam Bikram Singh and 2 Ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR

(ORDER)

18.09.2025.

Mr. H. Dijen, learned counsel for petitioner and Mr. Y. Sanjoy, learned counsel for respondents.

2. Learned counsel for respondents requests for an adjournment.

3. Request acceded to.

4. List three weeks hence.

5. List on 09.10.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Ab. Surjit

